@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORIDE(!?s

Change Order No. 06

Date: 9/18/2014

Project Name: Johnson County ASTRO 25 System

Customer Name: Johnson County, Texas

Customer Project Mgr: Lt Tim Jones

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

The purpose of this Change Order is to cover additional costs for the Shelter Grounding and
HilCo Utility electrical feed which were not part of the scope of work. These tasks were part of the
shelter build portion of the project for which the County was responsible. The Change Order also
adjusts the completion date for the fourth site to match the construction schedule. The new date
will be Oct. 31" 2014.

Contract # 11-15211/RH Contract Date: 06/27/2011

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between
Johnson County, Texas and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $ 3,685,000.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers 1 through| 5 $ 1,085,135.00

This Change Order: | $  28,568.18

New Contract Value: | $ 4,798,703.18.

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Compiletion Date: | 07/30/2012

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 05/31/2014

New Completion Date: | 10/31/2014

Page 1 of 2 Johnson_Change_Order_06

———




CHANGE ORDER

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 06

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications)

N/A

Changes In Services: (additions, deletions or modifications)
The change Order Covers additional labor associated with the Shelter Grounding and Electrical
Path as follows:

Trenching and Drilling  $ 16,000.00
Electrical Feed Changes $ 12,568.18

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
This Change Order extends the completion date for the fourth site to 10/31/2014.

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
N/A.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

{describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

Billing of this change order will occur once the additional equipment is delivered and services
provided

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. Ifthere are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions

By:

Printed Name:
Title;

Date: 0

Reviewed by: C!& M~ pate: 10/ 21 / 2014

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page2of 2 Johnson_Change_Order_06




